

CITY OF FITCHBURG OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

718 Main Street Fitchburg, MA 01420 Joanna Bilotta, City Clerk jbilotta@fitchburgma.gov 978-829-1820

December 11, 2024

WARRANT FOR THE ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Dear Councillor:

The Organizational Meeting of the 2025 City Council will be held on Monday, January 6, 2025 at 10:00 AM in the Legislative Building, 700 Main St., Fitchburg MA.

Persons who wish to participate remotely in the Public Forum portion of the meeting may request a remote attendance link by contacting the City Clerk at cityclerk@fitchburgma.gov by 12:00 PM (noon) on the day of meeting.

The Meeting has been called for the following purposes:

Election of the Council President for the year 2025;

Election of the Council Vice President for the year 2025;

1-25 **ORDER**: Adopting Rules of the City Council for the year 2025;

2-25 **ORDER**: Setting dates of Regular Meetings of the City Council for the year 2025;

Per Order:

Joanna Bilotta Simeone
Joanna Bilotta-Simeone
City Clerk
Clerk, City Council